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Even Semester Institute Academic Calendar 2023-24

Semester :II/IV/VI

Sr.No Name of Activity/Program/Event Year Period/Dates

1 Display of Timetable and Course file
Preparation

All Before one week start of term: 25 Dec -
31 Dec 2024

2 Term Duration All Jan 1,2024 - April 9,2024 (As
per MSBTE declaration)

3 Republic Day All 26 January 2024

4 Display of defaulter list and
communicating with the parents of
defaulters

All At the end of first month of semester
session .(End of Jan,Feb,March 2024)

5 First Class Test-First Term All Feb 12-Feb 14,2024

6 First Internal Academic Monitoring All Second Week of Feb,2024

7 Result Analysis of Class Test –I All Within one week of class test-I(Till
Feb )

8 Parents Meeting All Within one week of class test-I(Till
Feb )

9 Identification of Weak students All After Result Analysis of first Unit Test

10 State Level Paper Presentation -
WINGS 2024

All Feb 17,2024

11 Department Event/Activities All 3rd /4th week of Feb 2024

12 Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj
Jayanti

All Feb 19,2024

13 College Annual - Cultural Fest All Feb 20.2024

14 Student first feedback for Teachers
Teaching Quality

All After first month from start of
academics(End of Feb)

15 Monitoring of continuous assessment
by HOD

All At the end of every month during
academic session (End of Jan,End of
Feb, End of March 2024)

16 Project Exhibition - TECHNOMELA All 7thMarch,2024



17 Maha Shivaratri All 8th March,2024

18 External Academic Monitoring All March First Week 2024

19 Second Class Test All March 26 – March 28, 2024

20 Good Friday All 29th March, 2024

21 Result Analysis of Class Test –II All Within one week of class test-II(March
End)

22 Student feedback for Teachers
Teaching Quality & Course Exit

All In the First week of academic
term(April first week)

23 Practical Exam –First term All Apr 10 - Apr 19,2024

24 Theory Exam –First term All Apr 23 - May 16,2024

25 Industrial training for 4th sem
Students

4th Sem Students May 15, 2024 onwards

26 Start of Next academic Year All July 01,2024

Color indication :-

MSBTE specified schedule

College Events/ Holidays

Departmental Activities



Total Holidays -

Sr.No Event / Holiday Event/ Holiday - Date &
Day

Lecture Adjusted on
Date & Day

1 Republic Day 26 th Jan,2024-Friday 29/1/2024

2 Unit Test I 13th to 14th Feb 2024 5/2/2023 to 12/2/2024

3 State Level Paper Presentation - WINGS
2023

17th Feb,2024 - Saturday 26/2/2024

4 College Annual - Cultural Fest 20th Feb,2024 - Tuesday 4/3/2024

5 Project Exhibition
TECHNOMELA

7thMarch,2024,Thursday 11/3/2024

6 Maha Shivaratri 8th Mar,2024 - Friday 18/3/2024

7 Unit Test II 26 th 28th Mar.2024 1/4/2023

8 Good Friday 29 th Mar,2024-Friday 8/4/2023

*Note :- Extra Lectures can be conducted on Sunday’s/ Monday’s to adjust any further shortfall.
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Odd Sem Academic Calendar 2023-24

Semester :I/III/V

Sr.No Name of Activity/Program/Event Year Period/Dates

1 Admission Process All
(First,Second,Third)

As per DTE/MSBTE Schedule

2
Display of Timetable and Course file
Preparation

First Year Before one week start of first year
classes

Second Year, Third Year Before one week start of term:
July 24 2023..

3
First Term Duration

First Year August 22 - November 24 , 2023
/As per MSBTE declaration.

Orientation of First Year
Students

First day of start of first year
classes

Second Year, Third Year July 24 - November 10, 2023
/As per MSBTE declaration

4 Display of defaulter list and
communicating with the parents of
defaulters

All At the end of first month of
academic session

5 Monitoring of continuous assessment
by HOD

All At the end of every month during
academic session

6 Student first feedback for Teachers
Teaching Quality

All After first month from start of
academics

7 Muharram All 29 July 2023 (Saturday)

8 Independence Day All 15 August 2023 (Tuesday )

9 Parsi New Year All 16 August 2023 (Wednesday)

GopalKala (Dahi Handi) All 07 September 2023(Thursday)

10 Ganesh Chaturthi All 19 September 2023 (Tuesday)

11 First Class Test-First Term

First Year September 25- September 27, 2023

Second Year/Third Year September 04 - September 06 2023



12 Result Analysis of Class Test –I All Within one week of class test-I

13 Parents Meeting All Within one week of class test-I

14 Identification of Weak students All After Result Analysis of first Unit
Test

15 Eid-e-Milad All 29 September 2023(Friday)

16 Gandhi Jayanti All 2 October 2023(Monday)

17 Department Event/Activities(Expert
lecture/IV/FDP)

All 1st and 2nd Week of October
2023

18 Vijaya Dashmi All 24 October 2023 (Tuesday)

19 Second Class Test

First Year November 06- November 08, 2023

Second Year/Third Year October 25- October 27,2023

20 Diwali All 14 November 2023 (Tuesday)

21 Deepavali Holiday All 15 November 2023 (Wednesday)

22 Result Analysis of Class Test –II All Within one week of class test-II

23 Student feedback for Teachers
Teaching Quality & Course Exit

All In the last week of academic term

24 Practical Exam –First term

First Year November 25-November 30,2023

Second Year/Third Year November 16-November 24,2023

25 Theory Exam –First term

First Year December 01- December 22,2023

Second Year/Third Year December 01- December 22,2023



Holiday Date Adjusted Date

Muharram 29 July 2023 (Saturday) 7 August 2023 (Monday)

Independence Day 15 August 2023 (Tuesday ) 14 August 2023 (Monday )

Parsi New Year 16 August 2023 (Wednesday) 21 August 2023 (Monday)

GopalKala (Dahi Handi) 07 September 2023(Thursday) 11 September 2023 (Monday)

Ganesh Chaturthi 19 September 2023 (Tuesday) 18 September 2023 (Monday)

Eid-e-Milad 29 September 2023(Friday) 25 September 2023 (Monday)

Gandhi Jayanti 2 October 2023(Monday) -

Vijaya Dashmi 24 October 2023 (Tuesday) 23 October 2023 (Monday)

Diwali 14 November 2023 (Tuesday) 13 November 2023 (Monday)

Deepavali Holiday 15 November 2023 (Wednesday) 20 November 2023 (Monday)

Principal

DEPARTMENT Total No.of weeks till term end

SY AND TY 15 weeks 2 days

FY 13 weeks 2 days


